HYDROSTATIC TRANSMISSIONS
The product information and specifications within this catalogue should be viewed as a guide only
and are subject to change without notice. Please refer to inside front cover for further details.
103
Medium Duty Pumps
- Manually-Operated Pumps
- Servo Controlled Pumps
Heavy Duty Pumps

� Operating temperature 107°C (225°F)
SERVO CONTROLLED PUMPS - MODEL 72400
ORDERING CODES OVERLEAF >>
108
Eaton Model 72400 (Cont.)
ORDERING INFORMATION:
AAD = 40.6 ccr Single
AAE = 40.6 ccr Tandem front
AAF = 40.6 ccr Tandem rear
ACG = 49.2 ccr Single
ACH = 49.2 ccr Tandem front
ACJ = 49.2 ccr Tandem rear
(1) BASE MODEL TYPE
0 = Check only
B = 140 bar
E = 175 bar
H = 210 bar
L = 240 bar
N = 275 bar
Q = 310 bar
T = 345 bar
(12) PORT B RELIEF SETTING CODE
0 = Check only
B = 140 bar
E = 175 bar
H = 210 bar
L = 240 bar
N = 275 bar
Q = 310 bar
T = 345 bar
(11) PORT A RELIEF SETTING CODE
A = 15T Spline
B = 41T Spline
C = 13T Spline
D = Taper
G = 1” Dia. Keyed
(3) INPUT SHAFT OPTIONS
A = SAE-A-2
B = SAE-B-2
E = SAE-A-2 c/w mtg support holes
F = SAE-B-2 c/w mtg support holes
(5) AUXILIARY MOUNTING (THRU-DRIVE)
A = 9T Spline (SAE-A only)
B = 41T Spline (SAE-B only)
F = 11T Spline (SAE-A only)
(4) OUTPUT SHAFT OPTIONS
0 = w/o Charge pump
1 = 6.9 cc/rev
2 = 13.8 cc/rev
(6) CHARGE PUMP OPTION
D = One plugged
E = Both plugged
(8) AUX. PORT SIZE & LOCATION
D = Both side 1-1/16” (Right plugged)
E = Both side 1-1/16” (Left plugged)
(9) DRAIN PORT SIZE & LOCATION
1 = Right side
2 = Left side
(10) MAIN PORT LOCATION
M0 = Manual servo
MA = Manual servo c/w lockout switch (wide band)
MB = Manual servo c/w neutral detent (wide band)
MC = Manual servo c/w wide band neutral
EE = Electric proportional (12VDC, 1-5 vdc command)
EL = Electric proportional (12VDC, +/- 100mA command)
HA = Hydraulic remote (5-15 bar pilot)
(14) CONTROL OPTIONS
0 = Not fitted
1 = Valve c/w 12VDC coil & weather pack connector
2 = Valve c/w 24VDC coil & weather pack connector
3 = Valve c/w 12VDC coil & DIN connector
4 = Valve c/w 24VDC coil & DIN connector
(15) DE-STROKE VALVE
0 = No orifice
A = 0.71 mm
B = 0.81 mm

� Torque @ 240 bar 232 Nm (2049 lb-in) to 514 Nm (4552 lb-in)
HEAVY DUTY PUMPS - MODEL 33, 39, 46, 54, 64, 76
ORDERING CODES OVERLEAF >>
110
Eaton Model 33, 39, 46, 54, 64, 76 (Cont.)
ORDERING INFORMATION: Typical option codes only. Consult Berendsen Fluid Power for other options & stock models.
ACA = Heavy Duty Pumps Series 0, 1, 3
(1) HEAVY DUTY PUMPS
MA = Manual
MD = Manual c/w neutral lockout switch (N/C)
ME = Manual c/w neutral detent
HA = Hydraulic remote (1.4-14 bar)
EN = Electronic proportional control
RE = Remote electric c/w destroke
(11) CONTROL OPTION
0 = No orifice fitted
A = 0.71 mm (0.028”) Dia.
D = 1.12 mm (0.052”) Dia.
F = 1.65 mm (0.065”) Dia.
H = 2.39 mm (0.094”) Dia.
(12) CONTROL SUPPLY PORT ORIFICE CODE
0 = No orifice fitted
A = 0.71 mm (0.028”) Dia.
D = 1.12 mm (0.052”) Dia.
F = 1.65 mm (0.065”) Dia.
H = 2.39 mm (0.094”) Dia.
(13) S1 & (14) S2 PORT ORIFICE CODE
2 = Variable pumps
3 = Fixed motors
4 = Variable motors
(3) UNIT FUNCTIONS
0 = None
2 = Internal
3 = Remote
(15) PRESSURE OVERRIDE
0 = c/w Standard charge pump
D = Charge pump w/external discharge port (7/8”-14UNF)
E = No charge pump
H = Charge pump w/remote pressure filter port on A port side
(18) CHARGE PUMP FEATURES
0 = No thru-drive
A = SAE-A with shaft seal
B = SAE-B with shaft seal
E = SAE-C (typical tandem pump front)
(19) AUXILIARY MOUNT (THRU-DRIVE)
0 = No charge pump fitted
1 = 13.9 cc/rev (0.85 cu.in./rev)
2 = 17.4 cc/rev (1.06 cu.in./rev)
3 = 21.0 cc/rev (1.28 cu.in./rev)
4 = 27.9 cc/rev (1.70 cu.in./rev)
5 = 34.7 cc/rev (2.12 cu.in./rev)
(20) CHARGE PUMP DISPLACEMENT
A = 11 bar
D = 15 bar (Standard)
G = 19 bar
L = 24 bar
(22) CHARGE PUMP RELIEF PRESSURE SETTING
01 = 1.5” Dia. Straight keyed
02 = 1.75” Dia. Straight keyed
03 = 1.375” Dia. Tapered
07 = 1.5” Dia. Tapered
13 = 13T 8/16-P Splined (Model 76)
14 = 14T 12/24-P Splined
21 = 21T 16/32-P Splined
(5) SHAFT OPTIONS
0 = Model 76
3 = Other models replacing 1
(4) SERIES NUMBER
R = Right hand
L = Left hand
(6) SHAFT ROTATION
A = Code 61 SAE 1” flange
B = Code 62 SAE 1” flange

� Torque @ rated speed
and pressure @ 17° 127 Nm (1125 lb-in)
ORDERING INFORMATION: Fixed Displacement Motors
ORDERING INFORMATION: Variable Displacement Motors
AA: 13T Spline
AE: 7/8” Keyed
AA: 13T Spline
AB: 15T Spline
AD: 1-1/8” Keyed
AE: 7/8” Keyed
AA: 1” Keyed
AD: 15T Spline
Shaft
Type
A: 1-1/16” Side
B: 1-1/16” Rear
C: 1-1/16”One face
(Thru-drive only)
A: 1-1/16” Side
B: 1-5/16” Side
C: 1-5/16” Rear
E: 1-1/16” Rear
A: 1-1/16” Rear,
1-1/16” Top
Ports
A: Upper rear
B: Lower rear
C: Bottom
(Thru-drive)
A: Top
B: Top/bottom
G: Upper rear
J: Upper rear
A: Horizontal
B: Vertical
Drain
Location
0: Non-thru
1: Thru-drive
(3/4” Keyed)
0: Non-thru
3: Thru-drive
(7/8” Keyed)
0: Non-thru
A: 1” Keyed
C: 15T Splined
Thru-drive
Option
0: No destroke
B: Destroked
(to 12.3 ccr)
0: No destroke
A: Destroked
(to 32.9 ccr)
N/A
Destroke
Option
000A0B
000A0B
000A0B
Rest of
Code (std)
AAV 20.3 cc/rev
(12.3 cc/rev)
AAJ 40.6 cc/rev
(32.9 cc/rev)
AAZ 82.6 cc/rev
Base
Model
A: 25.3 Left
B: 25.3 Right
F: Hyd. port down
G: Hyd. port up
Control Pintle